PEFP PRICE LIST

EFFECTIVE AS FROM 1/3/2019

Embroidered GI (uniform) Size 00 to 2 \$ 9	90.00	
Size 3 to 5 \$ 9		
Size 6, 7 \$1		
Black LFP Canvas Gi \$ 155.00 (Full		
(GI Embroidary ALONE \$ 65.	.00)	
BELTS (All Colours) \$ 10.00		
LFP Embroided Club Badge \$ 11.00		
LFP Club Pendant \$ 11.00		
New Design LFP Club Black Cap \$ 16.00		
LFP Hand Book \$ 25.00		
LFP T-Shirts size XS to Medium \$18.00		
Size Large to XL\$20.00		
Udansha (Black Belt) Polo Shirt\$25.00		
LFP Hoodies \$36.00 (X	S/S/Med)	
\$40.00 (L A	/ EL	
) Kickboxin	g Pants	
\$35.00	Kickboxing Gloves—	
From \$60.00 Car Rego Frame (2 sizes) \$8.00 each		
Bag Mitts (Leather)\$39.50 <u>Mobile P</u>	hone Cases (5 sizes) \$8.50 each	
Hand Wraps \$7.50		
each	Ankle Protector	
- \$13.50		
LFP TRAINING VIDEO \$ 20.00		
LFP Sports Bag Standars Size \$.38.00		
(Extra Large, Black)\$ 45.50		
LFP Club Track Suit TOP only = \$55.00		
WEAPONS (LICENCE REQUIRED ITEMS	marked **)	
** Nunchaku (Hard Wood etc) \$ 5	55.00	
** Metal SAI SWORDS \$ 69		
** Metal Butterfly Swords \$ 5		

** Metal Broad Sword	**** \$ 65.00
NO Licence Required:-	
Foam Coated NUNCHAKU	\$35.00 Pair
Kali Sticks	\$35.00 Pair
Rattan BO	\$30.00 each
Rubber coated SAI SWORDS	\$ 45 00 Pai

PROTECTORS

Ladies Chest Protector \$22 .00 Pa	air (Hard Plastic)
\$ 39.00 (I	Bra Type; WKO Aproved)
Cotton Sparring Mitts \$16.00 P	air
LFP Padded Sparring Mitts \$ 35.00 Pa	air
Shin / Instep protector \$26.00 P	air
Head Guard \$50.00 ea	ach
Mouth Guard \$ 8.00	
each	

TRAINING FEES

<u>Dojo BLACK Belt Instructors</u>, wives, children are exempted in their own dojos.

** Seniors / Mas/ Juniors 13.00 per session.

Non Dojo Instructors --- \$10.00 per session.

** Family (2 Adults+ 2 Children)--- \$35.00 per session.

CASUAL RATE: (If Membership NOT PAID after the 3rd session)

Seniors /Mas / Juniors ----\$ 16.00 per session AS FROM 1/7/2016).

MEMBERSHIP FEES: As From 1/7/2016.

Seniors (15 years & over) --- $$60.00 (1^{ST} \text{ year}) $60.00 (2^{ND} \text{ year})$

OR \$110.00 IF PAID IN FULL on the first year .

Mas/ Jun (Below 15 years) --- \$55.00 (ist Year); \$55.00 (2nd Year)

OR \$100.00 IF PAID IN FULL on the first year.

Family (2 Seniors & 2 Juniors)--\$165.00 (1st year) \$165.00(2nd year)

OR \$310.00 IF PAID IN FULL on the first year.

PAID-UP Members returning AFTER 5 years =Re-Registration \$20.00.

INSURANCE LEVY

All LFP members (Black Belt holders included) MUST pay this fee BY

GRADING FEES:

*** Grading fees MUST BE PAID in full BEFORE GRADINGS.

*** Membership must be CURRENT.

NOTE: ALL BLACK BELT GRADING FEES MUST BE PAID DIRECTLY TO KANCHO TOGETHER WITH THE APPLICATION FORM AT LEAST 1 MONTH PRIOR TO THE PROPOSED GRADING DATE.

*** All GRADED STUDENTS MUST BE IN PRESCRIBED LFP UNIFORM OTHERWISE NO GRADING WILL PROCEED.